## 505443882 04/24/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5490683

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMI CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name PAUL DUNHOLTER	ENT Execution Date	
Name	Execution Date	
	Execution Date	
PAUL DUNHOLTER		
	04/22/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: TETRA TECH, INC.		
Street Address: 3475 E FOOTHILL BLVI	3475 E FOOTHILL BLVD	
City: PASADENA	PASADENA	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 91107-6024	7-6024	
Application Number:16367336		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
<b>Fax Number:</b> (865)978-6493	(865)978-6493	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail addr using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsue		
Phone: 865-978-6480		
Email: docketing@robinsoniplaw.com		
•		
Address Line 1: 9724 KINGSTON	9724 KINGSTON PIKE, SUITE 1102	
Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TEI	NNESSEE 37922	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06.02499.0	0042	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL	E. ROBINSON	
SIGNATURE: /michael e	robinson/	

## DUNHOLTER ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor Paul Dunhoiter, an individual having an address at 995 Sandcastle Drive, Corona del Mar, California 92625, does hereby assign, convey, and transfer to Tetra Tech, Inc., Assignee, a Delaware corporation, having a business address at 3475 E Foothill Blvd, Pasadena, CA 91107-6024, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor including, but not limited to, any and all rights of action for infringement, including past infringement, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to any and all subject matter (including all inventions and improvements) disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/367,336 ("the Application") filed on March 28, 2019, entitled "METHOD FOR CREATING A DATA INPUT FILE FOR INCREASING THE EFFICIENCY OF THE AVIATION ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN TOOL (AEDT)" and in and to any and all related provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications based thereon, and any and all reexamination or relasued patents thereof which have been or may be issued in the United States or anywhere in the world and all convention and treaty rights throughout the world in and to all such subject matter; and

Assignor further covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives and represents and warrants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, or pledge affecting the rights and properties herein conveyed has been made by Assignor to any person or entity other than Assignee, and that the full right to assign, transfer, and convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor. Assignor also pledges and agrees to do all acts and execute all other documents reasonably requested by Assignee in order to insure, confirm, or establish that Assignee owns all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the subject matter (including all inventions and improvements) disclosed in the Application and that any and all other interests and rights appurtenant thereto owned by Assignor including, but not limited to, all such rights and interests referred to herein are owned and possessed by Assignee.

Paul Durnoitor ARCC	Date: <u>Apr 22, 2019</u>
Witness 1 Name: Kon Alone Witness 1 Signature: Gail Stone	Date: April 22, 2019
Witness 2 Name: KURT JUNHOLTER Witness 2 Signature: Kan Jun Kong	Date: <u>ADRIC 22, 2019</u>

## PATENT REEL: 048985 FRAME: 0161

**RECORDED: 04/24/2019**